



ZONE	REV.	DESCRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED
	2	AMENDMENTS TO COMPONENT DETAILS	27/09/2018	

ITEM	PART No.	DESCRIPTION	Default/ QTY.
1	5177	NUT, M12 NYLOC	4
2	5650	RIVET 3/16 x 5/8"	2
3	5973	WASHER, M10 FLAT, S/S	28
4	5975	NUT, M10 NYLOC, S/S	10
5	5994	WASHER (FORM 'A'), M16 FLAT, S/S	4
6	5995	NUT, M16 NYLOC, A4 S/S	2
7	6293	SCREW, M10x30, HEX HD.	8
8	6512	WASHER M5x12x1 A2 S/S	2
9	6565	SCREW M12x40	4
10	6567	WASHER, M12 FLAT	8
11	6900	WASHER, M8	24
12	6998	SCREW, M10x60	2
13	7202	SCREW M8x30	12
14	7849	NUT, M8, NYLOC, S/S	12
15	8210	BOLT, M16 x 100, HEX, HD BOLT A2 S/S	2
16	8973	INSERT 50 X 50 SQUARE	2
17	9132	VERTICAL SUPPORT, WHEEL MOUNT	2
18	9133	WHEEL MOUNT	1
19	9135	SMALL TANK MOUNT	2
20	9139	REAR HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT ARM	2
21	9186	SLIDE TUBES, OUTER	1
22	10910	HITCH (60mm BALL)	1
23	11260	WHEEL ASSEMBLY	2
24	11261	C BOLT, MID X 80, SS, FOR 50 X 50 RHS	4
25	11266	SUSPENSION UNIT 600KG 490 5X140	2
26	11281	LANYARD, TANK LID RETAINER	2
27	11635	SD3049 CARRIER FRAME	1
28	11733	BRACKET, TOW BAR, ORCHARD AND VINEYARD SPECIALS	1
29	AG001	JACK, REAR HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	1
30	AG002	RATCHET (FRONT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT)	1
31	ST053	JOCKEY WHEEL, LOCKING SWIVEL	2
32	UF018	BOLT, 3/8" BSW x 1"	10
33	UF029	NUT, 3/8 BSW NYLOC, BZP	10
34	UF030	NUT, 1/2" BSW NYLOC ZC	4
35	UF037	1-2BSWX1-1-2 ZC Bolt	4
36	VE001	HAND WASH TANK, 10 L	1
37	VE001R	RINSE TANK, 10 L	1
38	ZS433	CLAMP BOLT 1/2" BSW	4
39	ZS434	CLAMP BOLT 5/8" x 2"	4

MICRON GROUP
 BROMYARD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BROMYARD, HEREFORDSHIRE, HR7 4HS
 TEL: 01865 462397 FAX: 01865 463043

TITLE: CARRY FRAME ORCHARD SPECIAL

UNSPECIFIED DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
 0.00.....±0.5
 0.00.....±0.02

DO NOT SCALE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DRAWN BY: **M BOTFIELD** DATE: **22/03/2017**

MATERIAL: **STEEL** FINISH: **PAINT**

WEIGHT: 328458.93

PART NO: **ZS800** REVISION: **2**

PROJECT: **SPRAYDOME ADJUSTABLE**

SCALE: 1:20 SIZE: A3 SHEET 1 OF 1